Prudent Corporate Advisory Services Ltd.

An Integrated Wealth Management Group



Date: 10.09.2024

To, The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

NSE EQUITY SYMBOL: PRUDENT

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 SCRIPT CODE: **543527**

ISIN: **INE00F201020**

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Intimation of Application for Surrender of Memberships of Multi Commodity Exchange of India Limited ("MCX"), Multi Commodity Exchange Clearing Corporation Limited ("MCXCCL"), National Commodity & Derivatives Exchange Limited ("NCDEX"), and Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited ("MSEI") by Prudent Broking Services Private Limited Post-Merger

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that, consequent to the merger of Prudent Broking Services Private Limited ("Transferor Company") with Prudent Corporate Advisory Services Limited ("Transferoe Company" or "PCASL"), effective from August 30, 2024 (the "Effective Date"), the Transferor Company, which was previously engaged in the commodity business but has remained non-operational for a significant period without generating revenue from such activities, has now ceased its operations in this domain.

In the best interest of the Transferee Company, the Board of Directors of PCASL has resolved today via circular resolution to apply for the surrender of the memberships held by the Transferor Company in various exchanges, including Multi Commodity Exchange of India Limited (MCX), Multi Commodity Exchange Clearing Corporation Limited (MCXCCL), National Commodity & Derivatives Exchange Limited (NCDEX), and Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (MSEI). The surrender of these memberships will not have any material impact on the financial, operational, or other activities of the company.

This disclosure is being made in compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

You are kindly requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For, Prudent Corporate Advisory Services Limited

Kunal Chauhan Company Secretary Membership No: ACS- 60163

www.prudentcorporate.com www.fundzbazar.com

Email: info@prudentcorporate.com CIN: L91120GJ2003PLC042458

Registered Office:

Prudent House, Panjara Pole Cross Road, Nr. Polytechnic, Ambavadi, Ahmedabad - 380015. Gujarat. Tel: +91-79-40209600

Corporate Office:

314, Hubtown Solaris, Telli Galli Junction, N S Phadke Marg, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400069. Maharashtra. India. Tel: +91-22-42124600